
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING PRIORTO COMPLENNG THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.

- 'Justices of the Peace are prohibited from giving any advice about your rights, nor can they give
you any other type of legal advice, opinion or guidance. lf you are seeking a legal opinion or
require guidance about this process, you should seek out a lawyer or legal clinic. Please note that
when you lay an information, you have the same rights and obligations as any enforcement
agency and must follow the same procedure and meet the same test for issuing process.

ONCE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS CO.MPLETE, PLEASE RETUIRN TO THE COIJRT
OFFICE SERY/CE COUNTERWHEREYOU WILL RECE|VE FURTHER /NSIRUCI/ONS
ABOIJTTHE NEXT STEP IN THIS PROCEDURE.

IMPORTANT: THIS DOCUMENT M,JST BE COMPLETED tN FULL AND LEGIBLEIN ORDER FOR ANY
TNFORMATTON(S) TO BE PROPERLY PREPARED FOR S/GNATURE

COMMENCING A PROCEEDING
FOR A PRIVATE INFORMATION UNDER

THE CRIMINAL CODE OF CANADA

As a citizen, you have the right to appear before a Justice of the Peace to lay charges against
another person by swearing to an lnformation. A Justice of the Peace must receive the
Information if it meets the statutory provisions of lhe Ciminal Code of Canada.

Upon your swearing on oath to the lnformation outlining the charge(s), The Criminat Code otf

Canada requires that the Justice of the Peace refer the matter to a Provincial Court Judge or a
designated Justice of the Peace to consider whether to issue a summons or warrant to bring the
p"r=-on charged before the court.

By law, the Provincial Court Judge or designated Justice of the Peace may only issue a summons
or a wanant if they have heard and considered the allegations of the informant and evidence of
wiinesses. Also the Provincial Court Judge or designated Justice of the Peace must be satisfied
that the Attorney General has received a copy of the lnformaiion and has been given reasonable
notice of the hearing and an opportunity to attend the hearing to cross-examine and call

witnesses and present any relevant evidence at the hearing. The hearing will not occur at the
time the lnformation is sworn.

lf the Provincial Court Judge or designated Justice of the Peace decides there are grounds to do

so, a summons or, more rarely, an arrest warrant, may be issued for the accused person to
compel him or her to aitend in court to answer to the charge(s). Ifie Provincial Court Judge or
designated Justice of the Peace is not required to rbsue any form of process to bring
someone to court if they are not safisfied the allegations sef forth in the evidence
presented at the hearing support the charge(s).

NOTE: This information sheet has been prepared to provide a simple introduction to the

requirements underthe Criminal Code fora individualto lay a charge against another person. lf
you wish further advice on how the law appties in your matter, you should seek legal cbunsel.

I htave read and understand this document.

CAO-507.1 (rev. 05/09) CSD
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Signature is missing because I had to swear it in front of the Justice of the Peace

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
August 15, 2014
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Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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Yadaki
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Davoud Tohidy

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Ottawa

Yadaki
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Yadaki
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Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Please see the following two pages for this offence.

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
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Ottawa, ON and Muskoka Lake, ON and Denver, BC and Across Canada
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Chemtrails and Geoegnieering containing different nanoparticles and toxic
chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium,
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Barium in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; 
Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was likely to cause an adverse
effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada section 219. (1) as amended,.
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Ontario as well as across Canada has witnessed spraying of toxic nano-particles
of metals and chemicals through CHEMTRAILS and GEOENGINEERING 
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Barium, Strontium, Lithium, Aspartame, Fluoride, mercury etc. as well as 
genetically modified products are being allowed for consumption by the public 
through aerial spraying, city water additives, food additives, vaccines etc. All these toxic  
substances have sever adverse health effects in Human, Animals, and life on earth such 
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as Cancer, Alzheimer's, Asthma, ALS, MS and other illnesses. Aerial spraying of 
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in its air space since late 1998. Different toxic substances such as Aluminum, 
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CHEMTRAILS and GEOENGINEERING are being allowed under the guise of
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August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 
and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa, ON did commit the offence of  CRIMINAL 
NEGLIGENCE by permitting the unlawful discharge of toxic aerosols or 
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COUNT 1:
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Please also see other copies of this page on which I have named
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No personal relationship
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'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth
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(Please
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sufficient
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Davoud Tohidy
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Ottawa
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Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Ottawa, ON and Muskoka Lake, ON and Denver, BC and Across Canada
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mitigating global warming effects while global warming, 
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COUNT 1 Cont'd: 
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man-made global warming, sea level rises all have been proven to be FRAUD 
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with scientific hard data by experts all around the world including Canadian 
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experts. As a matter of fact an imminent threat of an ICE AGE with the peak 
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of 2030-2031 is threatening our planet and our great country Canada. Canadian
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conduct a criminal investigation into the matter of illegal chemtrails spraying in  
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response to my letter. Government of Canada has denied any Chemtrails and
Geoegineering is taking place in the Canadian air space in reponse to our Chemtrails
Petition 2013 and my letter. Contrary to the denial of Canadian Government, there

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
are strong evidence which suggest this illegal spraying of innocent Canadians
is happening in Ottawa, ON and Canada without their CONSENT and in some 
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cases without their knowledge. As a matter of fact there is a worldwide conspiracy
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involving Secret societies such as Illuminati, Freemasons, pharmaceutical companies,
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government officials including Prime Minister Stephen Harper , National 
Defense, RCMP, CSIS etc. have been warned by me through our formal Chemtrails 
Petition in 2013 and a formal letter that I wrote via
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in 2013 and by Canadian Experts as well as Canadian Citizens via 
formal testimonies and Chemtrails Petitions since 1999. RCMP has denied to
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth
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'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused
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City/Town
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Postal Code
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Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Davoud Tohidy
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Ottawa
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Ottawa
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Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Ottawa, ON and Muskoka Lake, ON and Denver, BC and Across Canada
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COUNT 1 Cont'd: 
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bankers, corrupt politicians who have put a depopulation policy
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in effect in order to create a one world government called New World Order around the
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world including Canada and this policy is being implemented through all of the above. 
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An ICE AGE will bring famine and death to Canada. To prevent this from 
happening we need the following orders immediately: 
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1-An order to stop the Chemtrails and Geognieering projects in Ontario and across 
Canada IMMEDIATELY because both are cooling the climate in Ontario and 
CANADA and are helping the early arrival of the Ice Age.
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2-An immediate protection and immunity order for me, Davoud Tohidy (informant)
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3-An immediate order to remove my name, Davoud Tohidy,from any black list 
so that I can locate a job.
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4-An immediate order to allocate an allowance of $2000 / month for me, 
Davoud Tohidy, the Informant, reimbursable as soon as I locate a job, so I can
continue this lawsuit as I am being prevented from getting jobs and I am about 
to be pushed out of my current apartment where there are surveillance videos 
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which will prove duress and stalking against me that I have requested from 
my landlord to keep for a criminal investigation
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5- An order to waive the court fees.
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'

CityiTown
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City/Town
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Davoud Tohidy
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Ottawa
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Ottawa
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Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 
and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the offence of CRUELTY TO 
ANIMALS by permitting the unlawful discharge of toxic aerosols or 
Chemtrails and Geoegnieering containing different nanoparticles and toxic
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Muskoka Lake, ON;Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was 
likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada 
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section  445.1 (1), as amended.
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Ottawa, ON and Muskoka Lake, ON and Denver, BC and Across Canada
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chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, 
Barium and sulfuric acid in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON;
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COUNT 2:
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)
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'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone
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Postal Code

Date of Birth
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Date
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Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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MISCONDUCT IN PUBLIC OFFICE by permitting the unlawful discharge
of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoegnieering containing different
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nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, 
Aluminum, Strontium, Barium and sulfuric acid in the natural environment 
of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that 
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caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the 
COMMON LAW as amended.
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August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa, ON did commit the offence of
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Ottawa, ON and Muskoka Lake, ON and Denver, BC and Across Canada
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COUNT 3:
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and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17 & 
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location
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CAO-507.1 (rev. 05/09) CSD Page 3 of 5

Yadaki
Typewritten Text

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Davoud Tohidy

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Ottawa

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was likely to cause an 
adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada section 380 (1) 


Yadaki
Typewritten Text
as amended.
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Ottawa, ON and Muskoka Lake, ON and Denver, BC and Across Canada
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promoting global warming and man-made global warming to justify the need
for Geoengineering in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake,
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COUNT 4:
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and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17 & August
6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the offence of FRAUD by
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location
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Between July 15, 2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or 
was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada
section 219. (1) as amended,.

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
 but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, Barium in the natural environment of 
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Ottawa,ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada
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COUNT 5:
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and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17 & 
August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the offence of 
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allowing the unlawful discharge of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoengineering containing different nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and metals such as,
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CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE by
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location
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be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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Between July 15, 2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Aluminum, Strontium, Barium and sulfuric acid in the natural environment
of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that
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caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal 
Code of Canada section  445.1 (1), as amended.
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of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoengineering containing different 
nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to
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Ottawa,ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada
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COUNT 6:
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July 15, 2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; 
June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the 
offence of CRUELTY TO ANIMALS by permitting the unlawful discharge
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Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location
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Between July 15, 2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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containing different nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and metals such as, 
but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, Barium and sulfuric acid in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across 
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Canada that caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the 
COMMON LAW as amended.
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Ottawa,ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada
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COUNT 7:
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July 15, 2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; 
June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the 
offence of  MISCONDUCT IN PUBLIC OFFICE by permitting the 
unlawful discharge of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoengineering
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth
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Date

Location
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(Use additional paper if necessary)
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Across Canada
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likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada
section  219. (1), as amended.
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Geoengineering containing different nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and
metals such as, but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, Barium and 
sulfuric acid in the natural environment of across Canada that caused or was 
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COUNT 8:
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August 14, 2007 and July 15, 2013 at Ottawa did commit the offence of  
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE by
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permitting the unlawful discharge of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and
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Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)
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'

CityiTown
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Address

City/Town
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Geoengineering containing different nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and
metals such as, but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, Barium and 
sulfuric acid in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON;
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Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was likely to cause an 
adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada section  445.1 (1), 
as amended.
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Across Canada
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COUNT 9:
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August 14, 2007 and July 15, 2013 at Ottawa did commit the offence of  
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS by 
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permitting the unlawful discharge
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'
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different nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and metals such as,  but not 
limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, Barium and sulfuric acid in the natural 
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adverse effect contrary to the COMMON LAW as amended.

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
environment of across Canada that caused or was likely to cause an
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COUNT 10:
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August 14, 2007 and July 15, 2013 at Ottawa did commit the  offence of  
MISCONDUCT IN PUBLIC OFFICE by permitting the  unlawful 
discharge of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoengineering containing 
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Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)
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'

CityiTown
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Name(s) of Alleged Accused
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Ottawa, Muskoka Lake, Denver, BC and across Canada
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Between November 30, 1998 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17, June 20, August 6, 2014 & June 18, 2013 and July 8, 2013 
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COUNT 11:	Unknown organization(s) between about November 30, 1998
and August 10, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the offence of  
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE by unlawful discharge of toxic aerosols or 
Chemtrails and Geoengineering containing different nanoparticles and toxic
chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, Aluminum, Strontium, 
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Barium in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON; Muskoka Lake, ON; 
Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was likely to cause an adverse
effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada section 221 as amended,.
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Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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June 18, 2013 
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COUNT 12: UNKNOWN organization(s) on or about June 18, 2013 in 
Calgary did commit an offence of  CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE by 
causing the Calgary flood via the use of NEXRAD and Power Plant and 
creation of manmade storm that caused or was likely to cause an adverse
effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada section 221 as amended,.
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Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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July 8, 2013 
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COUNT 13: UNKNOWN organization(s) on or about July 8, 2013 in 
Toronto did commit an offence of  CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE by causing
the Toronto flood  via the use of NEXRAD and creation of man-made storm
that caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal
Code of Canada section 221 as amended,.



ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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COUNT 14:	UNKNOWN organization(s) on or about July 8, 2013 at 
Toronto did commit an offence of  Terrorism by causing the Toronto 
flood  via the use of NEXRAD and creation of man-made storm that caused
or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of
Canada section 83.2 as amended,.
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Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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COUNT 15:	UNKNOWN organization(s) on or about June 18, 2013 at 
Calgary did commit an offence of  Terrorism by causing the Calgary flood
via the use of NEXRAD and Power Plant and creation of man-made storm
that caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal
Code of Canada section 83.2 as amended,.



ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)

CAO-507.1 (rev. 05/09) CSD Page 3 of 5

Yadaki
Typewritten Text

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Davoud Tohidy

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
21/03/1966

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
1106-1401 Prince of Wales Drive

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Ottawa

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
K2C 3J8

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
613-421-8848

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
 UNKNOWN

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Unknown

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
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Between November 30, 1998 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17, June 20, August 6, 2014  
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COUNT 16:	UNKNOWN organization(s) between November 30, 1998 
and August 10, 2014 at Ottawa and across Canada did commit an offence
of Terrorism by spraying toxic chemicals i.e. Chemtrails and Geoengineering
that caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the 
Criminal Code of Canada section 83.2 as amended,. 



ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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COUNT 17: UNKNOWN organization(s) between July 18, 1999 and 
August 10, 2014 at Ottawa did commit an offence of CRIMINAL 
NEGLIGENCE by permitting the consumption of toxic substances such as
Aspartame, Fluoride, Aluminum, mercury and Genetically modified products

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
through food sources, water sources, cosmetics or vaccines that caused or 
was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of 
Canada section 221 as amended,.



ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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COUNT 18: UNKNOWN organization(s) on January1, 2014 at Ottawa did
commit an offence of CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE by approving the safety
of the Genetically modified foods in Canada that caused or was likely to 
cause an adverse effect contrary to the Criminal Code of Canada 
section 221 as amended,.
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Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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COUNT 19: UNKNOWN organization(s) between November 30, 1998 
and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17 
& August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa and across Canada did 
commit an offence of Discharge of Contaminant by unlawful discharge 
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of toxic aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoegnieering containing different 
nanoparticles and toxic chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, 
Aluminum, Strontium, Barium in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON; 
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Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was 
likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to s. 14(1) of the Environmental 
Protection Act - as amended,. 
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Particulars

Part l: Allegations (fo be

Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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Between February 6, 2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Ottawa and Muskoka Lake Denver, BC and across Canada
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aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoegnieering containing different 
nano-particles and toxic chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, 
 


Yadaki
Typewritten Text
Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was 
likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to s. 14(1) of the Environmental
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 Protection Act - as amended,. 
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Discharge of Contaminant by permitting the unlawful discharge of toxic
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& August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the offence of
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Aluminum, Strontium, Barium in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON;
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2006 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17
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COUNT 20:
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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Between July 15, 2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; 
May 8; June 17 & August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014   
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Ottawa and Muskoka Lake, Denver, BC and across Canada
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& August 6, 2014 and June 20, 2014 at Ottawa did commit the offence of
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Discharge of Contaminant by permitting the unlawful discharge of toxic

Yadaki
Typewritten Text
aerosols or Chemtrails and Geoegnieering containing different 
nano-particles and toxic chemicals and metals such as, but not limited to, 
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Muskoka Lake, ON; Denver, BC and across Canada that caused or was 
likely to cause an adverse effect contrary to s. 14(1) of the Environmental 
Protection Act - as amended,. 
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Aluminum, Strontium, Barium in the natural environment of Ottawa, ON;
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COUNT 21:
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2013 and August 10, 2014 particularly on April 25 & 28; May 8; June 17
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Name of lnformant

Date of Birth

co m pl ete d by I nform a nt)

Address 
'

CityiTown

Telephone

Postal Code

Name(s) of Alleged Accused

Address

City/Town

Telephone

Relationship of the Alleged Accused to the lnformant or Victim: (i.e. spouse, neighbour, etc.)

Postal Code

Date of Birth

Particulars of Offence

Date

Location

I will say:

(Please
provide
sufficient
details of the
offence to
permit an
lnformation to
be drafted)

(Use additional paper if necessary)
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to s. 14(1) of the Environmental Protection Act - as amended,. 
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Aluminum, Strontium, Barium in the natural environment in Ontario and 
across Canada that caused or was likely to cause an adverse effect contrary
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COUNT 22:
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August 14, 2007 and July 15, 2013 at Ottawa did commit the offence of 
Discharge of Contaminant by permitting the unlawful discharge of toxic
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Witness lnformation
Phone Number

Have the police investigated this incident? [ tto n Yes lncident/Occurrence #

Have you previously sworn an lnformation/filed a statement of allegation regarding this matter? n No !Yes

Has another Justice of the Peace refused to issue process for this offence? a No n Yes

Do you have any new evidence with respect to this offence? n No n Yes

lf yes, give details

Signature of lnformant

tr ldentification of informant confirmed by Justice of the Peace.
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My affidavit is more than 400 pages and is the result of more than 3 years research 
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experts, scientists and politicians from all around the world including Canada. Using the above 
mentioned evidence, I have either proven or provided prima facie evidence that there is a serious and imminent conspiracy against our planet and humanity in general , there is a serious threat to the 
sovereignty of Canada, there is a conspiracy in effect to depopulate the planet, that the sun has gone 
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  Canada and the world, that Global warming, man-made global warming, sea level rises, CO2 causing
  global warming all are fraud, that the Canadian government is seriously considering Geoengineering, 
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while there is no need for it and while it will KILL 10,000 innocent people a year killing more each 
year,and that toxic Chemtrails are being sprayed in Ottawa and Muskoka Lake. and that toxic substances 
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 into hibernation which means there can NOT be global warming, that an ICE AGE is threatening
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Calgary and Toronto floods in 2013 were man-made and part of a conspiracy against Canada. 
However obviously there is a need for more investigation on the matters.
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such as Fluoride, aspartame, mercury, aluminum are permitted for consumption through food and other sources; and that these toxic substances are the cause for illnesses such as cancer, Arthritis, etc. that
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and more than 3 months of work by myself which is heavily backed by numerous amount of scientific 
"hard data", studies, articles, videos, testimonies before the Canadian and US Senate made by doctors, 
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Signature is missing because I had to swear before the Justice of the Peace
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t] Part ll: Directions to Gourt Staff 6o be completed by Justice of the Peace)

Please prepare an lnformation for a Private Prosecution by the informant named above,

charging the accused person named above, with the offence of

against committed in the CityiTown of

,20

contrary to section

on the day of

of the

Signature ofJustice ofthe Peace

I Part lll: Directions to Gourt Staff 6o m compteted by Justice of the Peace)

lnformation to be laid pursuant to s. 810 of lhe Ciminal Code of Canada.

Upon completion, return these documents to a clerk at the Criminal Court Service Area of the
Ontario Court of Justice who will arrange for you to see a Justice of the Peace as soon as
possible. lf this form and statement are not complete, it may result in process not being issued
on the charge(s).

I Process lssued tr lnformation Declined

Signature of Judge/Justice of the Peace
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